MEETING NOTICE

The Wiscasset Board of Selectmen, Board of Assessors & Overseers of the Poor will
meet Tuesday, December 15, 2009 at 7 p.m. in the Municipal Meeting Room.

AGENDA

1. Call to Order.
2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America.
3. Approve minutes of December 8, 20009.

4. Citizen Comment will include a question and answer period with a maximum of
five (5) minutes per person and a maximum of thirty (30) minutes total.

5. Cromwell Coastal Properties: former Superintendent’s building rental agreement.
6. Rick Lang: Kevin James Forebearance Agreement.

7. Lt. John Allen: Police Department Coverage.

8. Other Business: Are Selectmen meeting on Tuesday, December 22"%?

9. Adjourn.

Future Meetings, Workshops and Events.

Monday, December 14™, 5:30pm ORC/ Planning Board at 7pm.
Tuesday, December 15 7:00pm Board of Selectmen Meeting.
Thursday, December 17", 3:30pm Power Squadron.

Thursday, December 17", 6:30pm Budget Committee Meeting.
Monday, December 21%, 8am Water District Trustees Meeting @ Water District.
Tuesday, December 22", 7pm Board of Selectmen Meeting.
Thursday, December 24™ Town Office closes at noon.

Friday, December 25", Town Office closed.

Monday, December 28", 5:30pm ORC/Planning Board @ 7pm.
Tuesday, December 29", 7pm Board of Selectmen Meeting.
Friday, January 1%, Town Office closed.






